Introduced by:
Date:
Action:
Vote:

Mayor 12/01/92 Adopted Unanimous

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 92-121

## A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE CAPITAL PRIORITIES OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY FOR FISCAL YEAR 1993/94

- WHEREAS, the Governor is preparing the State's capital budget for fiscal year 1993-1994; and
- WHEREAS, the Eighteenth Legislature, First Session, will begin consideration of its capital projects after it convenes in January 1993; and
- WHEREAS, the Assembly finds it is in the best interest of the Borough to provide a prioritized list of capital projects which are needed in the Borough and should be funded;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- SECTION 1. That the publication entitled "Kenai Peninsula Borough 1993 Legislative Priority List" is a list of capital projects, excluding roads, within the Kenai Peninsula Borough for which State funds are needed, and is incorporated herein by reference.
- **SECTION 2.** That a copy of this resolution and accompanying priority list shall be provided to the Governor and all Legislators representing the Kenai Peninsula Borough.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 1st DAY OF DECEMBER, 1992.

ATTEST:

Betty J. Glick, Assembly Presiden